As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 374

Senator Obhof

A RESOLUTION

Honoring David Saville on being named to the 2018 U.S. Army All-American Marching Band.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to	2
David Saville on being selected to perform in the U.S. Army All-	3
American Marching Band at the 2018 All-American Bowl; and	4
WHEREAS, David Saville is deserving of this prestigious	5
honor, which is a fitting tribute to him for his impressive	6
abilities. His spirited performances as a percussionist with the	7
Brunswick High School marching band have earned him a host of	8
admirers, and he is one of just one hundred twenty-five	9
individuals chosen from across the country to participate in the	10
U.S. Army All-American Marching Band. Indeed, he has every reason	11
to be proud of his inclusion in one of the nation's premier	12
marching bands; and	13
WHEREAS, Over the years, David Saville has honed and	14
perfected his skills as an instrumentalist by devoting countless	15
hours to practice and rehearsal. In the process, he has learned	16
important lessons about poise, cooperation, and self-discipline	17
that are sure to benefit him in all of his endeavors. He has set a	18
commendable example for his peers, and his commitment is likely to	19
impel many who know him to dedicate themselves similarly; and	20
WHEREAS, Participation in a high school band provides a	21

WHEREAS, Participation in a high school band provides a21unique opportunity for students to develop their musical skills22and to enjoy a special camaraderie while learning the true value23of preparation, practice, and cooperation. Throughout his myriad24accomplishments with the Brunswick High School marching band,25David Saville has demonstrated a sincere desire to fully develop26

S. R. No. 374 As Adopted by the Senate

his talents so that he might fulfill his goals in the future, and	27
this, coupled with his maturity and initiative, shows his	28
potential to be one of tomorrow's leaders; therefore be it	29
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	30
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	31
congratulate David Saville on his personal success and salute him	32
as an exemplary young Ohioan; and be it further	33
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	34
authenticated copy of this Resolution to David Saville.	35

Page 2